TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM334048

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		02/27/2015	COMPANY: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Orthotic Group
Street Address:	160 Markland Street
City:	Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6C0C6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4502903	ARCHRITE
Registration Number:	4272977	ARCHITECH
Registration Number:	3808882	OG THE ORTHOTIC GROUP
Registration Number:	2951351	GAITSCAN
Registration Number:	4007424	LEATHERFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: efile@usiplaw.com Barbara A. Friedman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Blvd. Suite 750 Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0734.0042T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara A. Friedman
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara A. Friedman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0204 source=BMO The Orthotic Group Tm Security Release#page1.tif
source=BMO The Orthotic Group Tm Security Release#page2.tif
source=BMO The Orthotic Group Tm Security Release#page3.tif
source=BMO The Orthotic Group Tm Security Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0205

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated February 21, 2015 by Bank of Montreal, a Canadian chartered bank, with its mailing address at 100 King Street West, 11th Floor, Corporate Finance Division, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5X 1A1 ("Secured Party");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The Orthotic Group Inc. ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 160 Markland Street, Markham, Ontario, Canada L6C 0C6, and Secured Party were parties to a certain Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated April 1, 2013 between Debtor and Secured Party which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 3, 2013 at Reel 4997, Frame 0382, certain security agreements recorded at the USPTO on October 20, 2008 and September 23, 2011 and certain security agreements filed with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on December 2, 2008, October 13, 2011 and April 11, 2013, pursuant to which Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application; and
- (ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

#6425770-v3-trademark release - tog and bmo 1698653

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL

By ____

Name Title

Steven Patchet

Director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

(a) United States

No.	Trade-mark	Status	Security
1	ARCHRITE	Registered App us 85-810950 US 4,502,903 Reg Date: March 25, 2014	Security Agreement Placed on File April 3, 2013 in favour of Bank of Montreal.
2	ARCHITECH	Registered App US 85-393444 US 4,272,977 Reg Date: January 8, 2013	Security Agreement Placed on File Sept. 23, 2011 in favour of Bank of Montreal.
3	THE ORTHOTIC GROUP & Design The Orthotic Group	Registered US 3,808,882 Reg Date: June 29, 2010	Security Agreement Placed on File Oct. 20, 2008 in favour of Bank of Montreal. Security Agreement Placed on File Sept. 23, 2011 in favour of Bank of Montreal.
4	GAITSCAN	Registered US 2,951,351 Reg Date: May 17, 2005	Security Agreement Placed on File Oct. 20, 2008 in favour of Bank of Montreal. Security Agreement Placed on File Sept. 23, 2011 in favour of Bank of Montreal.
5	LEATHERFLEX	Registered US 4,007,424 Reg Date: August 2, 2011	Security Agreement Placed on File Sept. 23, 2011 in favour of Bank of Montreal.

(b) Canada

No.	Trade-mark	Status	Security
1	ARCHRITE	Allowed (Pending) App 1607219 App 18-DEC-2012	Security Agreement Placed on File April 11, 2013 in favour of Bank of Montreal.
2	ARCHITECH	Registered App 1539719 App 15-AUG-2011 Reg TMA882914 Reg 28-JUL-2014	Security Agreement Placed on File October 13, 2011 in favour of Bank of Montreal.
3	THE ORTHOTIC GROUP & Design The Orthotic Group	Registered App 1360030 App 16-AUG-2007 Reg TMA740225 Reg 14-MAY-2009	Security Agreement Placed on File December 2, 2008 in favour of Bank of Montreal. Security Agreement Placed on File October 13, 2011 in favour of Bank of Montreal.
4	GAITSCAN	Registered App 1159563 App 19-NOV-2002 Reg TMA606071 Reg 23-MAR-2004	Security Agreement Placed on File October 13, 2011 in favour of Bank of Montreal.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0208 6425770.3